PJM NON-RETAIL BEHIND THE METER GENERATION **OFFICER CERTIFICATION FORM**

Market Participant Name: ______ ("Participant")

I, ______, a duly authorized officer of the Participant am submitting this form on behalf of the Participant for the new Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation described below in order to net the full installed capacity value against the actual gross load for the wholesale area in the determination of the Participant's applicable Network Service Peak Load for the first calendar year and/or Obligation Peak Load for the first Planning Period the Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation status is in effect.

In providing this notification, I hereby certify to the following:

- 1. I understand PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") is relying on this certification as evidence that Participant meets all requirements to net the new Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation's full installed capacity value as set forth in the PJM Open Access Transmission Tariff ("PJM Tariff"), the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("Operating Agreement"), the Reliability Assurance Agreement Among Load Serving Entities in the PJM Region ("RAA"), and in the PJM Manuals.
- 2. The account name for the Participant in Capacity Exchange is ______.
- 3. The following information reported in the Capacity Exchange system for the new Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation that is the subject of this certification and being used to net against the Participant's Network Service Peak Load and/or Obligation Peak Load is true and accurate:
 - a. Name of behind-the-meter generation unit:_____
 - b. Address of unit (including Zone/wholesale area):_____
 - c. MW size of unit (summer rated installed capacity):
 - d. In-service date (or expected in-service date):
- 4. The Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation unit is in-service and fully operational as of the date of this certification or will be in-service and fully operational no later than November 30 immediately after the date of this certification. In the event the actual inservice date is after the expected in-service date specified above on this form, the Participant will notify PJM and provide the actual in-service date of the Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation within 3 days that such unit is placed into service.
- 5. The Non-Retail Behind The Meter Generation unit has permission to use distribution facilities to transmit energy and that the owner, lessee, or operator of the distribution

facilities has consented to the use of the distribution system in accordance with the provisions specified in the PJM Tariff and PJM Manuals.

Date: _____

By: _____ (Signature)

Print Name:_____

Title:_____